March 31st, 2024

Hazel Goes Cook Community,

I want to take a moment to express my heartfelt gratitude to Mr. Morales for the unconditional support he has provided our school community. I left on my maternity leave with the peace of mind that our school was being left in the most capable hands and that our school would continue its work of showing student measurable growth under his leadership. Mr. Morales ensured that our school continued to be a safe, caring, and welcoming environment, where students are challenged to reach their full potential and empowered to embark on continuous learning and growth.

I want to share with you that Mr. Morales will be transitioning into a new role within CVESD as of Friday, April 5th. Mr. Morales has been an integral part of our International Baccalaureate Primary Years Program and was instrumental in our IB PYP evaluation this past year. I cannot emphasize how much we will miss his sincerity, compassion, and commitment to student excellence. He has earned the respect of staff, students, and parents of Hazel Goes Cook Elementary because of his dedication and professionalism. Please join me in expressing our appreciation for all that he has done for our school community and wishing him the best of luck as he transitions into his new leadership role as Acting Associate Principal.

Mr. Morales, you will be dearly missed and forever considered a part of our Crusader family!

Respectfully,

Martha-Irene Garza

Principal

Hazel Goes Cook Elementary School